
 

 
6.5.6 Number of Quality Initiatives undertaken during the year  

Sr. No Year  
Name of quality initiative by 

IQAC 

Date of 

conducting 

activity 

Duration 

(from-----to-

-----) 

Number of 

participants  

1 2019-20 
FDP on “Introduction of Blooms 

Texonomy,defining of CO and its 

mapping with POs 

10-06-2019 10-06-2019 125 

2 2019-20 
One day workhop on “Modern 

Teaching Methodologies 
13-06-2019 13-06-2019 125 

3 2019-20 
FDP on “Effective 

Implementation of Curriculum” 
08-01-2020 08-01-2020 125 

4 2019-20 

AICTE funded Short Term 

Training Program on”Digital Skill 

Development for professionals” 

07/12/2020-

12/12/2020 

07/12/2020-

12/12/2020 
223 

5 2019-20 
Faculty Development Training 

program “Java Programming” 

07/06/2019-

17/06/2019 

07/06/2019-

17/06/2019 
12 

6 2019-20 
Microsoft Certification Program 

on”IOT with Python” for students 

16/09/2019-

19/09/2019 

16/09/2019-

19/09/2019 
18 

7 2019-20 

Zensor ESD Soft skill ,aptitude, 

life skill and Technical Training 

on “Core Java, TLSQL” for 

students 

09/12/2019-

02/01/2020 

09/12/2019-

02/01/2020 
20 

8 2019-20 

Workshop on “Basics of IOT and 

Embedded System in association 

with IETE ,Pune 

10/3/2020-

12/03/2020 

10/3/2020-

12/03/2020 
56 

9 2019-20 
Workshop on “Android Based 

Automation” for students 

12/3/2020-

14/03/2020 

12/3/2020-

14/03/2020 
40 

10 2019-20 FDP on “LATEX”  
17/02/2020-

22/02/2020 

17/02/2020-

22/02/2020 
11 

11 2019-20 
One day seminar on “Designing 

computer networks “for students 
25/05/2020- 25/05/2020- 27 



12 2019-20 
Webinar on “Campus to 

Corporate life” for students 
05-05-2020 05-05-2020 120 

13 2019-20 
One day seminar on Patent 

Drafting and IP process” for 

faculty members 

11-12-2019 11-12-2019 12 

14 2019-20 
Training on “Management 

Information System “for 

administrative staff 

25-09-2019 25-09-2019 15 

15 2019-20 
Webinar on “Condition 

Monitoring of Machines” for 

faculty 

15.0.2020 15.0.2020 100 

16 2019-20 
One day Training programme on 

“DTE revised admission process 

for 2019-20 

02-06-2019 02-06-2019 125 

17 2019-20 

One day seminar on “ Research 

Publication, Impact factor and 

Patenting ” 

10-09-2019 10-09-2019 125 

18 2019-20 

One day orientation programme 

on “Behavioural Etiquettes in 

Educational Institute” for office, 

Library and laboratory staff. 

16-12-2019 16-12-2019 24 

19 2019-20 
Three days Workshop on “Solar 

Roof Top Plant Design and 

Introduction to PV system 

22-07-2020 22-07-2020 35 

20 2019-20 
Workshop on “Design 

,Manufacturing, Testing of Three 

Phase Distribution Transformer 

25/2/2020-

28/02/2020 

25/2/2020-

28/02/2020 
50 

21 2019-20 
FDP on”NBA Accreditation and 

Outcome Based Education” for 

faculty. 

5-6/02/2020 5-6/02/2020 125 

22 2019-20 
Academic Quality Audit through 

Module coordinators 

14.08.2020 , 

30.09.2020 Twice in 

Semister 
125 

23 2019-20 
15.06.2020, 

4.04.2020 

24 2019-20 
Implementation of Feedback on 

“Quality of Teaching -Learning 

process and remedial measures. 

14.08.2020 , 

30.09.2020 
Twice in 

Semister 
125 

25 2019-20 
15.06.2020, 

4.04.2020 

 


