JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL's **Bhivarabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research** (Approved by AICTE New Delhi, DTE Mumbai & Affliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) Accredited with B++ Grade by NAAC Gat No. 719/1 & 2, Wagholi, Pune-Nagar Road, Pune-412207 Ph: 020-067335108, 65217050, 67335100 ME. (Civil Engg), Pl

Prof. Dr. T. J. Sawant B.E. (Elec.) PGDM, Ph.D **Founder Secretary**

Telefax: 020-67335100

Website: www.jspm.edu.in / www.bsiotr.org EN 6311 / CEGP-013100

Dr. T.K. Nagaraj
ME. (Civil Engg), Ph.D (Civil Engg)
LMISTE, LMIGS, LMIRC
LMISRMTT, LMIE Principal

6.5.6 Number of Quality Initiatives undertaken during the year

Sr. No	Year	Name of quality initiative by IQAC	Date of conducting activity	Duration (fromto-	Number of participants
1	2019-20	FDP on "Introduction of Blooms Texonomy,defining of CO and its mapping with POs	10-06-2019	10-06-2019	125
2	2019-20	One day workhop on "Modern Teaching Methodologies	13-06-2019	13-06-2019	125
3	2019-20	FDP on "Effective Implementation of Curriculum"	08-01-2020	08-01-2020	125
4	2019-20	AICTE funded Short Term Training Program on"Digital Skill Development for professionals"	07/12/2020- 12/12/2020	07/12/2020- 12/12/2020	223
5	2019-20	Faculty Development Training program "Java Programming"	07/06/2019- 17/06/2019	07/06/2019- 17/06/2019	12
6	2019-20	Microsoft Certification Program on"IOT with Python" for students	16/09/2019- 19/09/2019	16/09/2019- 19/09/2019	18
7	2019-20	Zensor ESD Soft skill ,aptitude, life skill and Technical Training on "Core Java, TLSQL" for students	09/12/2019- 02/01/2020	09/12/2019- 02/01/2020	20
8	2019-20	Workshop on "Basics of IOT and Embedded System in association with IETE, Pune	10/3/2020- 12/03/2020	10/3/2020- 12/03/2020	56
9	2019-20	Workshop on "Android Based Automation" for students	12/3/2020- 14/03/2020	12/3/2020- 14/03/2020	40
10	2019-20	FDP on "LATEX"	17/02/2020- 22/02/2020	17/02/2020- 22/02/2020	11
11	2019-20	One day seminar on "Designing computer networks "for students	25/05/2020-	25/05/2020-	27

12	2019-20	Webinar on "Campus to Corporate life" for students	05-05-2020	05-05-2020	120
13	2019-20	One day seminar on Patent Drafting and IP process" for faculty members	11-12-2019	11-12-2019	12
14	2019-20	Training on "Management Information System "for administrative staff	25-09-2019	25-09-2019	15
15	2019-20	Webinar on "Condition Monitoring of Machines" for faculty	15.0.2020	15.0.2020	100
16	2019-20	One day Training programme on "DTE revised admission process for 2019-20	02-06-2019	02-06-2019	125
17	2019-20	One day seminar on "Research Publication, Impact factor and Patenting"	10-09-2019	10-09-2019	125
18	2019-20	One day orientation programme on "Behavioural Etiquettes in Educational Institute" for office, Library and laboratory staff.	16-12-2019	16-12-2019	24
19	2019-20	Three days Workshop on "Solar Roof Top Plant Design and Introduction to PV system	22-07-2020	22-07-2020	35
20	2019-20	Workshop on "Design ,Manufacturing, Testing of Three Phase Distribution Transformer	25/2/2020- 28/02/2020	25/2/2020- 28/02/2020	50
21	2019-20	FDP on"NBA Accreditation and Outcome Based Education" for faculty.	5-6/02/2020	5-6/02/2020	125
22	2019-20	Academic Quality Audit through Module coordinators	14.08.2020 , 30.09.2020	Twice in Semister	125
23	2019-20		15.06.2020, 4.04.2020		
24	2019-20	Implementation of Feedback on "Quality of Teaching -Learning process and remedial measures.	14.08.2020 , 30.09.2020	Twice in Semister	125
25	2019-20		15.06.2020, 4.04.2020		